3 i
Pt ¥
.»'-'*T*é

S

“1
i

Proceedings of the Board of Couniy Commissioners....A8% ..

ST WEET g8

Re-organ- |
ization of;
Board. :

Appointmeni
of County

Attorney. i

Appointmeni
of County !
Physician.

Appointment
of J.B.
Akin,Road
gverseer
Dist.5

Xoard to
attend St
Aesn.Co.
Comrs mectw

ing.Denver:

Bond Frank}
Yeaver
Approved.

i
Petition of
Herrick :
Scharf for
rebate of
taxes.

Smitk Butch-
er Bond.

¥

i
:
B

[ RO S

& STV UO

day Janwary Term, 19.88, Janaary 4th,/926,

o530, ArRITds, ST

The Board of County Commissioners of Montezuma County, Colorado, met in regular

session this 4&th day of January, 19286.-

There were present, Henry L. Crawford, Chairman,
Fred C. Hallar, Commissioner,:
¥. S. Porter, Commissioner,;
8. ¥. Carpenter, County Atty.,:
Samuel M, Burke, Clerk.

R

The minutes of the meeting of December 7th, 1%25, were read and approved.

The Board proceeds with the re~organization of the Board for the ensuing year. 2

It was moved by Commissioner Hallar, seconded by Commissioner Porter that Commiss-
& . PR !

ioner Henry'L. Crawford be elected as Chairman of the Board for the ensuing year, Carried;
The matter of appointment of a County Attormey next being . in order, the Board pro~f

ceeds to consider the applications on file for said office; there being one, only, that
seconded by Commissioner Hallar

of S. W. Carpenter; whereuopn it was moved by Commissioner Porter,/that S. W, Carpenter,

be appointed as County Attorney for the ensuing year, and that the salary of said County

Attorney be fixed at %$900.00 per year, payable monthly; and that said appointment take
effect upon the filing of his Bond in the penal sum of $1000.00. It being ﬁnderstood tha?
said County Attorney is te advise the several county of}icials in all matters relating t&
County business in addition to his acting as Cuunty Attorney for the Board of County (.‘.om--‘i
misgjoners, except where the interests.of such officials be adverse to that of thé Xoard,
without additional compensation. i

¥ext in order being the appointment of County Physician, there being vne applicawé
tion; that of E. B. Johnson, M. D.; It was moved by Commissioner Porter, seconded by Com-%
missioner Hallar, that Dr. ¥, E. Johnson be appointed as Coﬁnty Physician for the ensuing
year, and that tihe salary of said County Physician be fixed at $300.00 year, payable qu&ri
terly. Said appointment to take effect upon the filing of his Bond.

it was moved by Coxmissioner Porter, seconded by Commissisner Hallar, that J. B.

Akin be appointed as Road Bverseer for Road District No. 5. Such appointment to take

The matter of appuvintueent of Overseers for the sever

effect upon the filing of his 3ond. ;
!

ugggggd Districts was deferred until a later mee¢ting of tke Board.

It wag ordered by the Board that the members of the Board be authorized to attend
the meeting of the State Association of County Cormissioners to be held at Denver, Colorado,
on the;£¢a/”ﬂaysof January,l¢26, at the expense of the County. '

The official Bond of Frank Weaver &s Constable of Justice Precinct No. 2, was approv-
ed by the Board and ordered recorded.

In the matter of the petition of Herrick Scharf for rebats of $29.29, 1924 tax acct
of an excessive assessment placed on Hancos property, the following action was taken by
the Board:

¥hereas the Board of County Commissioners of Montezwma County, State of Colorado at
2 meeting hesld on the 4th day of January, 1925, at which meeting there were present,
Commissioners Crawford, Hallar and Perter, notice of such meeting and an opportunity to
be pfesent having been given to the Assessor of said County, and said Assessor J. G. Dun-
ning being present, .and Whereas the said County Coxmissioners have carefulily considefed
the gaid application and are fuil& advised in reletion thereto, Now Be It Resoi;ed that
said petition be granted as recormended, subject, however to the action of the State Tax
Comnission. ‘

Voting in the affirmative, Cosmissioners Crawford¢, Halilar and Porter.

The Butcher Bond of B. E. Smith was approved by the Board and ordered filed.

4

The Clerk was dirscted to render a statement of the county funds for the half year
. ' !




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners

.. OUT YEST Xnwa. & BTATY, C0., COLD. BPRINOS, H ST

The following claims filed against the county were allowed and warrants ordered

Term, 19.

drawn on the proper funds in payment thereof:..

3

- Claim No.Payee

‘ 26461
. ) 26462
. . 26463
. 26464
26465
. 26530
. 26535
. 26466
26521
26540
26478
26476
26477
26469
26470
26508
26534
26506
26537
26542
26507
26474
26468
26536
26537
26457
26533
26510
26517
26481
26467
26452
26451
26515
26514
26520
26512
26513

26509
26544
26475
26479
26459
26538

26522
26498
26489
26491
26484
26494
26495
26496
26519
26525
26485
26492
26493
26486
26499
26487
26472
26527
26518
26458
26516
26490
26531
26532
26482
26505
26511
26497
26493
26523
26501
26529
26504

Narna

Arthur W. Cowling,
" "

S. W. Carpenter, .
Pred C. Hallar,
Frank Weaver,
Henry L. Crawford,
E. S. Porter,

Avis E. Miller,
Byron D. Brown,
Mary B. Brown,

J+ G. Dunning,
Bernadine Dunning,
Katie Brumley,
Beatrice E. Burke,
J. M. Brumley,

E. E. Johnson, .
Samuel M. Burke,
J. M. Brumley,
Bunrs Natl. Bank,
W.Bruce Jacobson,
¥, Allan Kermode,

. 1t "

Hugo Weston,

Cortez Light, Power &
Cord C. Bowen,

Town of Cortez,

d. Co Matthews »

R. Baker,

Je Jo Downey,

The Outing Shop,

. Montezuma County rel.Co.,

Cortez Journal-Herald,
Leonard H. Clark,
Mancos Times~Tribune,

J. D. Lamb,

Arriola Mer. Co.,

P. L. Guillet & Co.,
James Honaker,
Gibson L & C. Co.,
E. E. Johnson,

¥rank Royce,

Bud Seitsz,

D. G. Son,

R. B. Coppinger,
Bob Coppinger,
0. J. Lewis,

Hal Martin,

R. W. Hanson,
Clarence Hadden,
Ce Lo Melvin,

Js He E’akla.r,
Rex Keeler,

0. B. Maxey,

A. G. Carver,

G. C. McCutcheon,
D. G. Son,
Mancos Garage,
S. Jensen, Jr.,
William Higman,
Gibson L & C. Co.,
Bozman's Garage,
N. W. McGee,

C. E. Cooper,

©® "

Te He Omo,

H. C, Honaker,
Cortez L & P. Co.,
J.B.Kaykendall,
W. J. Miller,
Henry Brothers,
Clyde Crabill,
V. H. Heinzer,
H. C. Honaker,

n o WS A o

0.C.R.Fund.

For

in

Pees and expense Sheriff,
1]

i

" [ ”

» H . "
.

" " "

Salary County Attorney,

J. Pl
- Jde P.

& expense Co. Comr.,
Under=~sheriff, :

& expense Co. Comr,,
n " " "

& mileage, Co. Supt.,
County Treasurer,
Dep. Co. Treas.,

& expense Co. Assessor,
Dep. Co. Assessor,
Dep. Clerk Co. Court,
Dep. Co. Clerk,
County Judge,

Co. Physician,

Co. Clerk, stamps,express, ect.,

Clerk Dist. Court,

Court Stengr.(order Peters)

and expense Dist. Atty.,
Fees,
Pees,

Constable fees,
American Water Supply Co.,Rent Court House,

M.Co.Lights C. H.

Coal C. H.

Water rent, C. H.
Salary Janitor,

Wood C. H.

Attorney for Hubbard,
C. H. Supplies,

Rent and calls,
Printing,

Health officer,
Stationery,

Poor Fund.
Care Ferrin,
Supplies, Amanda Gibson,

H

Salary Mgr.,board of poor, etc.,

Mrs. Waness,

Supplies, P. Fe.
Care Vaughan,

Road Fund.

- Road overseer,

Hauling,
St. Road payroll,
Labor and material fencing,
Bridge work,
Labvor,
w

®
"

Dragging,
Labor,

Salary, freight, express, etc.,
Supplies & repairs,

Lebor,

Dragging,

Lumber & supplies,

Supplies and repairs,

Dragging,

Road Overseer,

"

Bridge work,
Road Over seer,
Light W. H.

Labor,

Supplies,

Hadling lumber,

Loading bridge material,
Repairing,

Dragging,

TV & afwmrnd 202

""B‘nw}"

@‘V

Anmourit .
1.35
16.25
8.75
13.50
189.87
75.C0
64433
100.00
78.13
63413
111.17
150.C0
100.C0
180.C0
83.33
50.C0
100.C0
100.C0O
75.C0
193.40
100.00
32.C0
126.73
4.90
4,25
3.80
725.00
11.66
26.19
9.00
60.C0
8.00
30.00
25423
49,00
12.51
2435
67.80

20.00
20.C0
25,00

150400
36,55
75400

428.00
42.C0
549.C0
157.80
3.05
12.C0
12.0C0
24.C0
12.C0
16.C0O
72.C0
24.00
15.C0
8,05
12.C0
218,69
19.64
16.C0
11.C0
79.95
164.56
20,00

' 654,75

128.75
115.00
214.50
2.00
42.00
11.70
7.00
18,00
23.10
49.50

am an

e e 5t . 2 e s e

¥




FTIO: Y
woid
g
e
&0

Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioriers ... ... . .datfeeoe .. oo U Term, 1O e A9

PRE WU SRS, & STATY, k), £020, wrRImCs, I 0107 o N R TEE o e 2 - = L T
’ Hoad Tund continued. ' i
Claim No.Payee For Amount. |
26483 T, H. Omo, ,Board of Bridge men, 12,40 5
26500 Sidney Steel Scraper Co., Machinery parts, 184.76 |
26471 Standard Auto Works, Hepairs, 32,65
26480 Hesperus Fuel Co., . Bxplosives, 177.50 i
26456 lancos Roller Mills, Fosts, . 18.00
26453 J. L« Shenold, Dragging, 7.50
. 26455 Ed L. Zender, Blacksmithing, 76.05 !
) i 26460 John Roessler, Lumber & Haw., 352.66
. i 26b02 Continental 0il Co., 0ils and gas, 512.20
. ! 26543 H. (. Honaker, grader, 200.00
{ 26503 Clinton and Held, Machinery parts, 154.53
;i 26546 Ray Chadwick, Work on W. H. 21.00 i

26545 wonoow 21.00

:
!
H
E

}ontract
‘or Staty.

woXs ,blanks,

ste. . 1

»
i

¥

Contraect
for Cqunty
printing,
ete. ,

5

official
County H
Wewspaper.;

-

Lease of
Court
House,

B

: for the current month;

‘and office supplies for. the seferal county offices,

:pied by the County, the Board having considered the form of lease tendered by said Company
; for the period of three {3) years beginning with January 1, 1926, at the annual rental of

%$1500,00, payable monthly at tae réte of %125.00 per month by the 10th day of each month

‘upon said terms, and that the Chairman of the Board be and he is Hereby authorized and

| Southern Railway Company to said Coqntiea, ‘

i Attorneys of the &4ther Counties intereefed, to take aqﬁ eud all atnbs:necesaary, whether

Wal ter Long, "

4

Thia being the day and hour designated in an advertisement heretofore made for

Statinrery Proposals aund the printing of all legal notices for.tiue yemr 1826, the Board

proceeds to open all ., bldB on file with the Clsrk in that behalf‘ For furnishing oookg,

thiere being one proposal; that of The
and Stationery

Qut West Printing/Company of Colorado Springs, Colorado.. The Board finding said bid or

proposal eatlsfactory, it was ordered by the Board that said The Qut.¥est Printing and

Stationery Company be,awafded thae contract for furnishing beoka, blanks and office suppliés
for the said county offices for the yeaf lé26, at the\pricee naxed iﬁ said proposal. i

The matter of coun@y(printing was next taken up b§ the Board, and the Board pro-

there being one, only,

ceeds to open bids in that connection .filed with the Clerk: that of

The Cortez Jaurnal Herald. Ujon due consideration ¢f such bid, it was ordered by the

Board that the said Cortez Journal Herald be awarded the contfact.fof printing all laegal

notices of the county for the.year 1926: aé the price ﬁamed in said bid. There being nao

bid on file for furnishing letter heads, bill heeds, envelapes, etc., it was ordered by

the Board that tae Mancos Times~Eribune be allowed to furnish same at ° reasonable prices

if it cares to do so; OQtherwise, gsuch supplies are to be bought upon tiie open wmarket.

It was further ordered by tice Board that the .Cortaz Journal Herald be designated

as the 8fficial HeWBnaper of the .County for the year 1924,

In the matter of 1eaeing the premises of American Water Supply Company now ceeu-;

H

it is ordered by txze Board that the Cﬁunty.lease thie. said premises |

directed to execute such lease in duplicate as tendered as'eforesﬁid; on the part of the

5

County.

WHEREAS, it appearing to the Board, that, at = Joint meeting of the County Commis-

pioners of Sar Miguel, Dolores, lontezuma, La Plata and Ouray Counties, held in Telluride,:
Colo. 2lst. 19256,

!
on Dec. it was unanimously agreed that all of said Counties should take%
i

imaediate and 301nt action to try and sscure the payment of taxes due from the Rio Grands

AYD VHEREAS, this Board is in hearty acco:d‘with such & movement and believes
imnediate action shauld be taken to Ery aund enforce the payment ol said taxes,
that our County Attorney be, and he

WOW THEREFORE, be it resolved, by the Board,

is hereby, authorized =nd directed, to at once proceed, in conjuné¢tisn with the Ccunty

by legal action or otherwise, to enforce the payment to this County of any and all taxes,

interest and penalties, now due~froh said Rio Grande Southern Hailhay:Company,




Proceedings of the Board of County Commisstoner$.....oueeeeeenn _. T SO

et L WERE BAR. & STRTY. (O, B0t SIBINGE NI o

UPON MOTION, DULY SECONDERD, the above resolution was unanimously adopted thig 4th
day of January, 1926.
BY THE BOA4RD:
, Hnery L. Crawford
= . Chairman.

It was ordered by the Board that warrant be drawn on the Ordinary County Fund in
favor of James Richards in the mum of $70.88 for Blingd Benefit from October Hth, 1925 tec
December 31lst, 1925, inc.

It was also ordered by the Board that warrants be drawn on the Poor Fund in favor
of the foliowing named persong and in the following émounts, to~wit: J. H. Billingsley
$20.00 for care Wm Billingeley for tue month of December, 1925; Hra. ?elle Reavizs $§12.50
for relief fpr the.month of January, 1926; Urs. Hargaret Gibsop $20.00 for relief for the
month of January, 1926.

The Board adjourned until February lst, 1926.

’ Attest: _944**’// 772V Ay ' o Chairman.

P o ' Clerk,

o A AT AT i1 o s U e S e o

SR ——

e e 3 R s 5 a1




aTd

Proceedings of the Board of Counly Commissioners..

L SUE TR ERNG, & BrCry, vo., Stue, Ao TAGT

The Board of County Commissioners
gezsion thig Ird day of Yarech, 1¢iL.
ere wore prepent:
Thg minutes of the aseting. af Feb
Board.
e Tollowing claims {iied
¢ drava cn the propsr funds in payment t
: lxim No.Payen
: "8R35 Wred G+ Hallar,
26338 E. 3. Porter,
: 26825 uth} L. Craxford
* RE829 8, 7. Czrpenter,
26798-803 Arthur 4. Covwling,
26823 Basfrice w. Burke, .
. 2667% J. G. Dunning,
- 26674 Bernadine Dunuing, -
: 23804 Prank Yeaver,
' 26830 Choxrtes R. JOmith,
. 28848  Avis E. ¥iller,
2L06% Byren D. Brown, -
’ 26870 Hary-ﬂ. Brown,
- RESTL GC. RN, Beers,
d 26817 Scrmuel M. Burke,
! 2EE66 Jo ¥F. Srumley,
. 28468 Kaotile Urmuey,
. 2G65E Joanes M. Heland,
: 28658 Burns Netional DBuonk,
i £6660 he Nontezuma Valley Hat.Bank,
: 2665% . Bruce Jacowson,
. 26567 J. M. Bramley,
. 25675 do Co-¥attews,
- 28677 Yontezuna Tounty Yel. Cuo.,
. 26 54. " 0 N . n

23819 Cortez Liznt, .Powsyr & M. fo.,
26641 3¢ (Y3 # 7 it 1
28554 Gibsom L % C., Co.,
a8£34  Anericon Tater Supyply Co.,
26630 Yaontenumz Oeal Co.,
> 238636 P, 0. Zuillet 2, Co.,
28733 T, Allon Veruods,
T, B, Tolmsgon,
Alex 71311
ut Fes i - #®, Go.,

i3 ] ¥ou k]
Uortez Jeurnzl Heralsd,
Hew York Juinine % Cheme Co.,
G. 0O, Harrison,
J. J« Devmeyr,
" fazetieer Pub.& Printing Co.,
Morey Mercantilo
Leonard M.

10

JlarXk, .

RGO56 P. T. Buillet % Co.,
2822 J:lcer’s Inccfpo rated,
26766 K. B. Johngen, ‘
28578 Rogers liere Co.,

26549 Hontezumz Coul Co.,
26548 J. D. Lomb,

26847 Jumen Hounuker,

26535 P. P, Guillst & Ca.,
26633 T. H. Akin ¥er. Co.,
65” 51 @ [14 3 " "
26658 e Givsom L 2 C. Zo.,
26655 J1i1l4iaaa Roescler,
26083 J.G.Peypard Ssed Co.,
25662 ¥Hoffitt Stmnrre Oo.,
26821 J. ?rtel,

2¢318 Samusl Mo Buse,

of YUontezuma County, Colerado

Henry L. Crawlerd,
Fred <. Mallar,
E. Z. Perter,

3. ., Czrpenter,
Bzmuol ®. Burte,

rusry iet, 1926,

.

agalnet tixe Counly were allowed znd warra

hereof:
¢.C.R.Fund
Far Amount.
zlary & gxpense Co. Comr,, 64,35
I3 " i3 w H 66‘05
i ¥ b " A 76+03
d County Attorney,. 78,00
Feocs and expenge Sheri{f, 214.00
Salery Dep.‘qo. Glerk, 120.00
" County Aswesuor, 150.C0
¥ Depd Ce. Amsessor, 83.33
L4 Under~nheriff, 100.00
o Auto licenze clervk, 105,00
#  and mileage Co, Supt., 104.27
" County Tressorer, 150,00
i Dep. . LTreasurer, 100,00
b Asst, Cc. Treas,, . 80.00
“ stasps, exyress, cte., 189,75
¢ County Judge, 100,00
# Dex., Clerk e, Covrt, 50.00
Expenc= Dep. Dist. ALty., 50.12
Saiswy Cowrt Btrpgr., {erder Psiers) 32.00
Stenographer Archiregque case, 71.25
Salary and expens# Dist. Atty., 203,57
¥ Clerk Dist. Ceurt, 180,00
H Janiter, 0,00
ent and eonlls, Pehy., 29.88
i i .oom ‘]’my, 40,28
Lights €. H. Faby. 10.43
# woos Jany. 10419
C. H. Supplies, 2,75
Rent C. HE 125,00
Coal . H. ‘2ll.42
C. M. Bugprliies, 1.30
J. P, Account, Hcure cose, 21,30
Coronmr bLccount, Architegue case, 25,580
Internretor, " " 5,09
Oofies sappiies, 5,19
Beoks, Blanks, s=to., 12943k
Printing, 27.61
Strychnine, {(P.D.Pnisan) 270,00
Bond preasiun, 20,00
u u 5400
Stuate Dirzaclory, 10.00
Syrup, ete., (P.D.Poizon) 15.23
Heolth Officer, 4,00
Peoex Fond.
Su'pla 8 3.48
555
Cire Voughan, Gieson & wife, 111.00
Suppiiey, Gibson, 705
Goul P, W, 18,75
Care ¥errin, 20,00
Salsry, Board of poor, eto., 155,00
Supplies Mrs. HMaaess, 25.00
Supplies Berg & Adoas, Dec. & Jany., 69,18
e w # Feey. 32.50
# Poerxr “zrm, 685
" %T‘-a & 1*1"3»’&1101‘1 OCtaLfﬂ: e IISC, TEN, 101 .40
Rags, eto., 17.10
Suppliss, +50
Contingent Fund.
Burinl Archibeque, 80.09
State Highvay Trusk licenses, 50.00

sere read £nd &

Lo

, met in adjourned

Chairmon,
Commigsiener,
Co:miszioner,
County Atty
ClerTk.

veroved by the

nits crdered

oy

o ket

S A TP 8 R oo i s o 1

. .




Proceedings of the Beard of Counly Commissioners ...

Road Fund.
vw.ﬁ- x.“ﬂ TaeLo MR ACE ZQor Aizount ., £
% T =, Tet & 02, Supplins 2,50 ;
25&:::& Pie New Uaxica Lauier Co.,  Stoel, 38,61 |
AERAE ﬁeorge Heall, Posts, 1620 i
26748 G. S. Hinter, P Bleeoksnitiing, 21.58

; =268385 I 4 Plove £3.00

. REGHE Jilliam Reessler, Suppliea, 22,70

;. 28878 V., H. leinzer, Repoiring, 20, 50

28824 R, B. Ysover, 4 132,40
2862720 Ca*tcz sz”%, Paver & M.0o., Lighis 7. 9. 7.35
208815 D. &. Ben, Szlary, 180,350 :
ZELL2 H. H. &250 Drazsing, 20.00 i
26811 B, 0. Honoier, v 17,00 !
28310 Hal ﬂartin, Tiabor, 88.00
! REa0% Jilli=wm Yunoon, * 64.00
to86314 C. %, Cooper, Head Qverseer, 53.50
28518 . &. Son, Czsh adranced for Tfreizht & express, 122.85
2ERLE C. Z. Cooper, State boad zay-roil, 1160.00
26808 Rex Keoler, Lubox, G800
x PRty Wedter Diong, " 3,5
23805 Tl Omo, Bridse work, 117400
23706 J. . Zekler, Lobor, , 7300
§ORCTEY Boam;nsA%arL ey, Rzph:we and gupplies, 372,80
o R8795 Peorlanted Evunvmv Printing Tys. Spraver, 56.50
26704 Conginentel Oil.Cm., 0ils z2ad sas, . , 104,07
ELTET] Coxrtoz IJont 2 Skoe COo., Fan relt, etea., 4,65
26793 Tne Te Ca., . Cily “nd oos, 394.50
: 26791  Hountain Wotor Jp., Bupplies, 12.24
. 25789 x? w u 7 '2,&?5
. 267865 Glinton % Held Gradey and gthq, 721 .87
Ea #8780 Auti Eqoipment ”o., dachineTy ports, 32.12
26781 Zountain tlotor Co.,. ¥ " ad repairs, T3.85
. 26E7S A. A. Rust, CSement . “i.. 59.60 ]
. 26782  Acetylenc Service Go., Suppliesz, 3.20 i
26784 Hendrie & Boltho?f Wiz, Cou, “ 31.37

: 26526 J. 3. Colenman, . Halaing, 48,00

| 26831 Tancos larage, ' Repairg aad svpplies, 22,04 :

: ‘3”'7!“i G. D. T=ylar, Roofing, . H, 7% .50 E

; Q. J. Lewis, Bibre | 5430 ;

-Cortes Lirht & Power Co., Lights,Jony. . i, 3.99
- Menens &;*f"c, Repnirs and enprlied, . 75457
Gitson Immaber % Soal Oo., Lumher, ccuent, =ta, 7. Y. 151 40 ;
2 m Torreniio 4dai,. Drag;ging, 22,50 S
! &b?QO Toauntain Fotor Co., “uﬂﬂllﬂ .Ge f
: 2672%  Marbert Towson, . Drjyinf,tvﬁctor, 32400 i
@.reﬁorts The momnthly repuérts of ghé County Clerk and ‘Sheriff were audited and approved by
pproyed. _ )
. the Board. ‘ ‘ P
It was ordered by' the.Board that wdrrants be drawn on the Poor Fund of the County
. in favor of the follewing named: persons in the following amounts: J. H. Billiangsley
Jarrants o ) §
for Poor. $20.00 for care of ¥m Billingsley; ¥rs. Belle Reavis $12.50 for relief, and Mrs.Margaret
. E Gibson $20.00 for reliéf. v
. j Tie matter of appointment of Road. Overseers. for all-road districts, except No. 5,

i ' ¥
Appoﬁntment was taken up by the Board, and the follewing appointexents were made: TFor Districts ¥No.
of Road : ' ' d
Overseers.. 2-und 4, Frank Royce; ¥or Distriets ] and 7, HA. C. Honaker; For Districts 3 and 6, C.E.

Cooper. Such appointments to take effect upon the filing of Bonds by said appointees.
Jary List. The,Board'proceeda to select 200 names from which to draw jurors for the April term,
. of the Distric¢t Court. :

.The following actiosh was taken in the matter of the vetition of ¥erna Pim for an
abatement of $11.39, 1925 tax account of having bezen assessed with an overland car which
was assessed in Montrose County 'in said year where the car was located:

Whereas the County Dommissioners of Nontezuma® County, State of Colorado, &t a duly
and lawfully called meeting held on the 3rd day of March, 1926, at which meeting there

Petition

Yerna Pim:
for abate-
ment of |
taxes.

oy DU MR PTG & SPOTT.

were present:

and an opportunity to be present baving been give to the assessor of said County, and i

g seswes. WSE

Y e

e, TG

H. L. Grawford, Fred . Hallar and E, S, Porter, notics of such meeting

|

said Assessor J. G. Dunning being present, and Whereas the sald County Coxmissioners have

carefully congidered the within application and are fully advzsed dn reliztion thereto, Sow

be it Resolved that said petition be zranted as recommended hy the County Asaessor,subgect,
i



Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners ) day Teem, 19 19.....

Order in re

Lost Tax

Sales

2235 =
2324,

- certificates. have been lost and. cannat be found; and: thzt said- premises have not been

RESOLUTION
In the
mattar of
appropria-
tion for

... ZUT PRSDIRES. A OTaTY. o0, wole grmamen ROSIBY

) i
In the matter of lost Tax Sale Certificates Hos.£235 and 2324. §
. i
It having been made to appear to the Board of County Commissioners of ¥ontezuma %

3

County, Colorado, by satisfactory proof produced to and received by the Board, and the
Bdard finding upon such evidence and proof that C. C. Knight is the legal owner of the tai

sale certificate issued by the County Treasurer of said County for delinquent taxes to-wit:
‘ %

Tax Sale Certificate #2235 for the tazes.for the year 1908 sold December 12th, 1919 to

i

A gomad :
¥. Y. Carlile; said sale being in the amaunt of $9.12; and‘th&tfc» C. Knight is the lsgal

ovner of tax sale certificate lsened by-the County Treasurer of said County for delinquent

i

taxes to-wit: Tax Sale Certificate #2324 for the t&%es for the year 1910 eold December
11th, 1911 to W. H. Carlile, said sale being in the amount of $37.45: that said tax sale

redeemed from said sales and ttat no Treasurer's Deeds have been issued therefor. i
It is ordered by the Board accardingly that a certificate of such proof and find- .,
ings to«wit: a certified copy of this order properly attested by the County Clerk of thié

County, under the seal of the County, pursuant to and with the effect of the stetutes in

. Benry L, Crawford
certificates. - ) Boavrd cgu§¥y émmé?ssianerﬁ

In the matter of appropriations for maintenance of State Highways.

|
that behalf, %e delivered to the said-G. C. Knight as the legal owner of said tax sale %

j

WHEREAS - The State Highway Uepartment, in its 1926 Budget haa awarded to Montezuma

3

3

County, from State funds the swm of $7,000. for maintenance of State Highways in said ;

County, during the year 19&6, and . i
WHBREAS - The conditions of the above award being that Montezuma County set aside §

maintenencean equal amount from their county road fund of 1926, thereby creating a joint State and

of State
Highways.

" i8 hereby made a part of %this resolution. Said letter reading as follows:

s

County maintenense fund of $14,000.00 to be expanda=d during the year 1926, and

WHFREBAS « The State Highway Department has prescribed certain conditions, rules |
i

3

and rggulations governing the expensiture of this joint State and County maintenance fund,

therefore be it |
RESQOLVED~ That the Board of County Cemnissioners of Montezuma County do hereby sset

éside the sum of $7,000.00 from 1926 county road fund to meet the award of State funds

made to this county for maintenence of State Highways in this county during the year 1926,

and be it further
RESQLVED - That we hereby agree to the conditions, rules and regulations made by

the State Highway Department, governing the expensiture of this Joint State and County
Maintenamce fund as set forth in their letter dated February 26, 1926, and said letter

STATE HIGRYAY DEPARTHENT
MAINTENAN B DIVISION

Denver, Colo. Feb 26 1926

Board of County Commissioners
¥ontezuma. County,
Cortez, Colorado.

fientlemen:~ )

There has been awarded tu your Cgunty, by the State Highway Depatwment, the
-sam-of

sum of $7000.,00 from State Highway Funds; for maintenance of State Highways in your coungy
for the year 1926, upon the following condifions:=

TIRST = That your board will, by resolution; set aside a like amount from your }7&%»

£

county road fund, thereby making a combined total’of Stats and County funds, for mainten-

ance, of $14000.00.




fp?\;:'-‘-h
Ay
e

£y
g™ W

Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners... day. Term, 19

am,

53 ed against the State Highway Depaiftment for all moneys so expended. The State Highway

Department agrees to reimburse your county to the extent of one-half of all such bills

A

rendered, up to the amount awarded your county from State fumnds, i.e.$7000.00. I
THIRD- That all bills are to be rendered not later than the 15th of the month folé
lowing the month in which work was dons. Bille to be made in triplicate showing each roéd
- I geparately and & recapitulation of . all mone¥ spent during month (on Form 12 furnished by%
State Highway Department} and all three copies. forwarded promptly to ®. B.. Dunham, Assisg]

tant Superintendent of Maintenance at Durango for hie approval, who after approving same

will forward to this office for payment of the State's share.

FOURTH ~ That: your County is to furnish all equipment for maintenance of State
Highwyays in your county, .without charge to The 8tate Highway Department. The cost of any | .
additional eguipment required for proper maintenance, of said State Highways, shall come
from county funds other than the  amount appropriated by your Board to meet the amount
awarded your county, by the State Highway Departmant, In .other words, .equipment cannot
i be charszed to this joint State and County Maintenance fund.

FIFTH « That your Board shall furnish all labor, supplies, material and repairs
o to equipment, used in properly meintaining State Highways in your county and all such items
charged to the joint State and County maintensnce fund. 3

SXKTH ~ That all maintenence work on State Mighways. in your county, shall be sub-

]
L

ject to the.supervision and suggestions of the maintenensé&é representative of the State

Highway Department.

SEVENTH - That both the State Highway Department and County Commissioners are to
pay thdir respective Supervision costs out of funds. other than this joint State and Count§
#aintenance fund. ‘

EIGHTH ~ That your Board agrees to keep maintenance patrol crews regularly and contin-
ously employed on the following sectiong of the different State Highways in your county as

designated below:

PR R L I T S R R L R T O T R I Ry S R R R R R I R P I e T R

Road Section of Road to be Patrolled gg'g:%:glfgd
3.H.¥o.10 Cortez to County Line Emst o 26.
" % Dolores 12.

S.H.¥o,106 . " * State Line South 30.

i .

H ,

e i e e e caeee e e a ey e aeaa bt sttt

i ; NINTH- That the numbar af months during the year 1926 that these patrol crews snallE

work and the number, aize and character of said patrol crews to be regularly employed, as’

well as the mainteneiice work . to.be done om all State Highways -in your county, shall be

such as shall be mutually agreed to by your Board or representative and the maintenence
representative éf the State Highwvay Department.. %

TENTH =~ All disagreements or disputes between the Board of County Commigsioners andf
the ﬁaintenance representative of the Highway Deparwment shall be referred by the Super=
intendent of Maintenance of the State Highway Department, to The State Mighwey Engineer,
for settlement and his decision shall be finsal.

ELEVESTH - The money awarded your county by the. State Highway Departwent for 1926

is not to be arbitrarily divided by you for use in certain districts and on certain spec=:

ified State Highways in these districts, but is for use where most needed,as occasiom or

i
necessdty requires, on any State Highway in your county. Particular attentiom to be given
P * i

!

«nuf»«afﬂ
to the maintenence of the State Nighways{in Article Eight having the regular gystem of



L P

W g

#5

i o,

Segan
S

Proceedings of the Board of Cettaly Commissioners -——.--o--evceere- @0Y.cvcovsrerevciracemrerersoctvecemno T TR T 9

e SR ST TRTA. & SHANY. 00, SALO, SERIEGY

Teeasurer

ta sell
Tax Sales

- 5607 &%

5639.

Lost
warrant of
J.H.Beaber.
Dupllcate
1ssued»

x

a
+

g

AT

It appearing.to the Board that the county now holds Tax Sale Certificates Nos.5607

and 5639 covering the. taxes on the foliodowing described lands, towwit: , :
 Fo. 5607 covering. the. taxes for the year 1919 assessad against the Lot 3 & NEY S%H
and SE+ §Wk & S OB of Sec, 19, Twp. 36 ¥. R. 13 #., in the name of L. R. Cox. i

Wo.5639 covering the taxes for the year 1919 assessed against the ¥4 SE} & B} SWE

of Sec. 12, Twp. 38 N. R, 19 W., in the name of: C. &. Pinkerton;
and the Board deeming it for the best interests of the Gox;nty to dispose of said certifi-
catea, it was .ordered by the Board that the County Treaszurer be, and he is heredby author-§~
ized and directad to sell the same.for a sum:of not less than §1.00 for each thereof ;pro= ;
vided, however, that the purchaser or purchasers pays at the same time all flat taxes for ?
all subsequent years, together with the necegsary certificate fees in Sounection with the?*
assigoment of said certificates, and that sale be.made within 60 days from this date.
¥, H. Beaber.appeared- before: the Board stating that on Noverber 2nd,’ 1925, warrant

¥0.14651 ‘on tae Ordinary Cdunty Revenue Fund of this comnty was issued to'him; that said

warrant. has been lost and camot. bs found; and.-he- ¥aving’ presented a good and sufficlient

wond in twice. the amount of said lost warrant: as. xequlréd by la®, it was ordered by the
i

Foard that. said bond be approved and that a.dnplicate warrant be drawn on said county fund

. . 2

in lieu of sald lost warrant. y

Mrs. Martha Hay Moody having mrde formal applfcation for blind benefit under the

laws of this RBtate; and the Board upon due con81derat10n of said &ppllcatlbn being of thef

g,

Applicat-anpxulon that said applicant is entitled to such- beneflx, it was ordered by the Board that ?

ion of
Martha

¥ay Noody!
for Blind ion for the blind for its conalderatxon and action.

Benefit.

¢

said application be approved and that the same be forwarded to the Coloradb State Gommluﬂm

%

The Board adjourned until April 5th, 1926. ; ' . : ;

%*‘Z(;%’;ﬂ

i L] L

)

gttest:q% 97 it

*

Clerke.




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.

.. OUT WEST PRTH, % BTATY. €O, ooLO spetwos, HLS1OV

The Bosxrd of County Commissioners-of iiontezZuma County, Colorado, met in regular

segsion this - 4th day of Octoler, 1926.

ber,

the proper funds in payment thereof:

There were present:

The minutes of the meeting held on the 7th, 8th, ch; 21st and 22nd days of Seppem=- |

[

Henry L..Crawford,
Fred 2. Hallar,

E. S. Porter,

S. W. Carpenter,.
Sanuel . Burke,-

1926, were read and ﬁppruved by the Board. ‘

Chairman,

Commissioner,
Commissioner,

County Atty.
Clerk.

The following claims against the county were allowed and warrants ordered drawn on

Claim Ho.Payee

277731 8. ‘.

27643 4027650

27642 =

28~41

27651 to27666

27752
27753
27681
27679
27635
27638
27640
27124
27680
27708
27668
27682

© 27750

27619 -

27667
27749
27639
27716
26~70
27707
27755
27758
27748
27620
27624
27625
27628
27715
27631

27637

27675
27675
27703
27732
27630
27677

27704 .

27709
27710
27818
27711
27713
27757
27733
27734
27735
27736
27737
27738
27739
27740
27741
27742
27743
27744
27745
27746

27714
27672
27751
27623
27705
276874
27636
27720

Carpenter,
#. M. Goodykoontz,
] w L'} -
Arthur J.Cowling, .
E. S. Porter, .
¥red C. Hallar,
Byron D. Brown,

J. G. Dunning, "
Hugo “feston,

J. ¥. RBrunley,
Katie Brumley,
Henry L. Crawford, .
Dorothy Dunning,
Avis E. Miller, .
Frank ¥eaver,
Allene Hickman,
Beatrice E. Burke,
Irl Robinson,
Samuel H. Burke,

J. . Brumley,

W. Bruce Jacobson,
Burns National Bank,
E. 9. Henry,

4. T. Ertel,

Mrs.H. B. Hazard,
H. L. Crawford,
Dick Wilson,

¥Frank M. Scott,
James M. Clerk,

E. L. Jilber,

Montezuma County Tel. Co.,

M. H. Baysinger,
American fater Supply Co.
W. I, Moffitt,Drug Co.,
Town of Cortez,
Cortez L,P % M.
James }. Clark,
C. C. Knight,
Joln J. Dovmey,
Oout West P & 3. Co.,
Treasurer La Plata C.,
. ©. Lefurgey,
J. . Erfel,
H. C. Lefurzey,
Hancos Times~Tribune,
Dolores Star,
Sundry Persons,

"

Co.,

J. D, Lamb,

Henry Brothers,
Walkers Ince.

S. C. Pruden,

James Honalker, .-
P. T. Guillet & Co.,
A. E. Richardson,

J. S. Coleman,

0.C.R.Mund.
For

Salary County Attormey,& expense,

J. P, Fees,
Salary Janitor,balliff, etc.,
Fees and expense Sheriff,
Salary & expense Co. Comr.,
" L L " :

" County Treasurer,

y ¥ Assessor,

* Water Cormmissioner,

w County Judge,

" Dep. Clerk of County Court,

" expense Co. Comr.,

u Dep. Assessor,

" & mileage,

® Under~sherif{,

* Dep. Co. Treasurer,

" Dep. Co. Claer

" Dep. Sheriff, .

w stamps, express, etc.,

v Clerk Dist. Court,

Y & expense Dist. Atty.,
urder XE.D.Peters,Court Strngr.,-:
Juror Certificate,
coroner,.juror and witness fees,
Board prisoners,-

Hanm1ng ballot box,etc.,

", " L]
n # w ]
% ", n "

Canvassing primary vote,
Rent and calls,

Wood C. H.

Reat C. H.

Supplies,

Wtater rent C. H.

Lights C. H.

Supplies,

Surveying,

Guardian ad Liteu,
Supplies,

acct. Teachers Institute,
Luracy Commissioner,.
Coroner f=es,

Health officer,
Stationery,

Printing,

Judges and clerks of Election,
[} 1) i [13

Poor Fund.

Care Ferrin,

Supplies P. ¥
] i i

Coal P. ¥

Salary Mgr.,team hire, board,
Supplies krs. ilaness,
Repairing *echy. P. F.
Hauling,

etc.,

Amount
150.42
24.85
75.00
302.02
87.13
88433
150.00
150.00
72.00
100.00
50.00
84,78
83.23
111.22
100.00
75.00
100.00
9.00
228,61
100.00
209.12
129.50
2.65
116.70
72.00
9.00
9.00
17.50
16.00
106.00
50.00
4,00
125,00
1.20
9.00
19.24
1.80
15.09
15.00
428.38
24.00
11.80
4.85
32.50
8,75
7.61
62.82)
45.20
61.10
59.50
5700
53.20
51.30
43,20
63.60
3990
56.00
60.85
45,30
51.70

20.00
7.93
10.1
»10.92
284.25
20.00
4.50
5.00

/
|




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners...... . ....day oo Termy 19 G

SUT WREY PETE. & STNEY, 0. 0050, senines. I ST

. . Roas Fund.

Claim No JPayee. For Amount
27720 Js S. Golewan,. Hauling, . %4.00
27682  Wofritt 3tores Co., supplies, ‘ 2.55
27686 H. E. JTawson,. Labor, : 108.00
27621 Stanley Talcott, Healing, 25,00
27685 M. iorelock, RN Labor, 88.00
27683 B, . 3on, . Salaxy Superviser, 100.00
27706 T. 3. Omo, . Bridze work, 24.00
27639 Walter Long, Labor, : 96.00

27687 4. H. Eaklar, . . " 80.90 :

27690 Rex Kseler, Driving tractor, 120.00 !

27684 R. . Osborn, . Taor, _ ‘ 101,00 |

27695 noou " Drasging, 18275

27688 . 7. Hansen, Graderzan, 120.00 i

2733 . G« Somy, Stxate Rozd pay roll, 1095.94 :

27697 t. T, Dozpincer, Dragzing, 22,50 i

2778 Clam douniker, " 45.00 i
27692 Rooart B. “Filson, ] Lo 21.75
27729 Wiliiam Glatt, Labor, . 923,00
27691 .A. E. Richardson, Repairing,: . 10.00
, 27632 Jesse V. fest, . Hoad work, .. 19.50
. 2758  Yartin Reiva, # 6.00
. 27747 Texua Company Gas snd oils, . 200.13
%7725 montezuna Vallsy Irrigetion Co.Dragline work, - 870.00
27673  Beauan's Garage, Repairs and supplies, . 84.45
27677 G. L. #Eelvin, Dragging, . 23,00
. 27634 4. EB. Akin, Hoad Overseer, : 275,00
. 27693 Montezigna ¥otor Co., Repe.irs and suppllbs, 75465
. 27694 u©. ¥. Ycdee, Dragging, S 28.00
. 27696 , ¥iiliam Higmsn, . ® 14.00
I 27702  Continental 0il Co., 0ils and gas, . : 74.20
£ . 27715 D. R. Tschop, . Blacksxithing and szmplies, 76.70
E 272l elinton & Held, Machinery perts, . 218.30
27638  Hawkes Garage, Pressino' tires, 10.15
27750 Ve @, Heinszer, . . ﬂepa.iring, . ) 14.00
27728  Lzncos (tarage, . . Labor, {order Rd Ellis) 94.00
. 27727 Jonn Hs Thompson, - BDragzzing, . 7.50
. 27726 J. J..Hzrvey, o . . 24,00
27112  isiicos Garage, . Bupplies, . o 6.60
. 27689 Depver Tational Banle, Road machinery, . . 250.00
. 27717 A.. A, Rust, .o Suppli=zs, . 7.75
. 27722  B2ll Foundery % Mch.7Torks, K . 8.00
. 27700 Liwerty Trucks & Parts Co.Inc.Mchy. rarts, . 103.34
. 2’7676 Gibson L & C. Co., Lumber, etc., . . . 68.00
. 533 G. L, ¥ahon, : h23 SO .- 12,00
. ’27'.‘01 iiendrie~Bolthoff Ufz.Co., Supflies:,' . 74,66
. 27671 Stcmda"d Anto Jorws, i . 8.580
27702 Hew Liexico Lumber Co., Llllber, . 166.56
L7719 Tervenzio Gai, dragging, - 18.00

) .. Qontingent Fund.
J. d. Brtel, Burial Cornelius Steans, , 60,00

aV]
2
~3
o
=Y

It s ordered by the Board that warranis be dravm on the Poor Fund of the County
v [
inn favor of the following naxted persons in tue onoumts to-wit: Margaret Gibson $20.00;

"'i?a?;‘ar‘xts ) .
"fsr Poor | Mrs. Belle Resvis ?1,”50 and Xra. Lola Roze £25, 00 for relief for tihe month of CQotober,

It was @lso ordered by the Board that a Yarrant be drawn on the Ordinary County Rev-|

: £
enue Fund in faver of J. /. Richsirds in the sun of $75.00 for wlind Wenefit for the :1uart‘ar
;

i ending Septenber 30 , 1%24.
it -2y 21so ordered by the Beard thet a warrant be drawn on the Contingent fund of

Py ag.vie
45;;0}'}:} an. | the County in favor of The State Road Association in the sum of $6.00 for advertising in
sdvertis- - .
in. Bis-y ponnechtion with the “Pay =8 we Go Plan." to De voted on =zt the General Flection to be hell

Hovember End, 1336.

Resigsqé.tiogm The yesiguation of Fe Me Goodykonaiz oz Justice of the Peace, Justice Pre cinct Ho.2
1?::1.&0"@" . )
koentz J.Py wap accepted by Lhe Toard.
miere beiag o veezney in the office of Justice of the Pemce of Justice Pracinet HNo. 2,

T !
zeoninted anused by the resignation of F. ¥, Goodykconts, it wmg ordered by the Board that J. M.
J.P.Przcts . Tiil P

He. %, Cla1ik be, and he iz hereby a‘upc‘;iﬁuea to/such vucomneyr. Such appointment to take effect

uncn the Tildng ef nis ’!ngzd,.

W v st mmea @ v e W md Flwed Mammadacdanans Mol lae sad Pawter and Ti. S Smn Sent..



T.-_':Colorado Tax Commlsslon T
IR DE\IVER LOLOM»O Junalw,‘lgpf‘. N

. T the County SR L oi;rr_ K };OIv;TEZUI.{Ai o Coungy, Colorador
'DaarSzr : R S L . N

- - In‘aceordance thh faw, the Coiamdo ‘E‘ ax Commusmn trsnsmxts Izeremth“ ,amggm;tm_bf' the

' wlustmm piaced upon th" to!iow:ng mmpames éomg busme«s in your couaty, ez the yresent feart

sk st cuﬂnmr-. : - miLEAse ABBESHD WAL U FER WL LT YomAL VALBATION

.UniOn '-T'Lq'k Car COY’I'O!}.“}? (gg,u.) : S 68.69 .

89,59 ¢ 108.8‘?
934000 26190

tain St&tee Tel.‘ 'I'el. Go._”, S 1696000 39 8L

e -:-;.;_va._ S '893.00 R

o pa.ae 124,10

Rust, k. k. Light Cos |
za?so__

Grand. 'roteo. fj § 34 150

D .'_Ra.ilroad valuation does not 1nc1uxia local property
R nots used in *tha operation of t‘b.e business. e

SR ‘ﬁeapfat;tfully ‘glbmitted,
' ' COLORADO TAX COVMISSION

Becretarye.




i

In accordance with the Statutes in that behalf made and providad, the following §
Resolutian was adopted by the Roard of County Commissioners to known as the Annual %
Apprepriation xesclution: ;
. Reselved that the following be and the same is hereby a propriated to defray the §
neﬁ&suary expenses and liabilities of the uounty fof.fhe year 1927: :

District uourt°“.‘..x‘..,....‘,.‘..‘.,..,‘,,.3 5,Q00.00
County Court, ...ttt £,000400

Jusitice Court,.s-vervnter voseirtasusrocsrnonsa IT0 <00

Court House BXpenSe,sv e iivcsosenneisscea  3,000,00 :
CountY TrARGUTET, crseroanernrisecrarosrcaranna, 3,200.00, §
County CormigsionerS,. .o ie ieiinnsernernee,ue 2,700.00 :
County CaroneT s vr et cnn s antcnareanrasss 120.Q00 ;
Burerintendent of SehOBLS; s conncrecaianieeas 1,700.00 i
County Cleric & Hecordr, «v s vrnnencasncecrasas 3,&00.00 :
Corunty attorney,.,..,..,............a......,.. %00 .00 :
COMNtY ASEEESO T, et vt vt 1o anrsnraneatnntsceasns 3,500.00

Woter Conmiscioner, e e v viir e sinencsrinunnne 300.00 ‘
Coutty Sheriff,c.viiiiiniiiiiiiaiinininaars  2,800.00 i
Printing and Stationery, .. ... ... iviisss, 2,000.00 4
CaUNEY BT ea e evrrnsnncnncraarsnenernneeecs 250.00 i
Continzent FUN, veevrverrenseniennssesensvaees  2,000.00
BuppoTt of tHe PoOT, evv-vviiseeaneerreareaneee  7,500.00 H
Compensation INSUTRNCE, .t v iietircisnreearnes 600.00 ;
Blind Renelib, oo iiu it ainanaarians A0 00 ;
Rotid FUNy 4 vevvoriecnnsasnnrnenreeansneacces  44,000.00 !
DY FUBG, v o rut e conrnreenseenrecnsesiocns 900.00
Advcrt151ng,...........,..}.‘.....;...‘......, 610 .00

Proivie Dog Extercinstia Nl cevacoensosoacnssran 2,900 .00 :
lotiers “qm'ensatlon,,....,..a..*.;,...,.‘.... 300.00 ﬁ

In the Matbter of' the levies for the yeer 1087, it appesring to the Board that, in

%
H
!
ordsr to meet the expénses znd licbilities of the County for the ensuing fiscal year it
{
will we pecessary bte mike applicatien to the Colorzdo Tax Coumission for permigsion te :
4 I

. i

increzge the lsvies for certain of the County Funds bsyond the lizndt otnerwise &uthc*lzod,
in tuat behalf, cnd thet the 1ev1¢a in the ammunts hervelnafter stoted will be requlred
in thut BGevelfl. I} is ordnred by the Bozrd thst application be mada aceordingly to the

Colorado Tex Coimmission @&s followrs: signed by the Chairrmmn of the Bomrd and attested by

the County Clerk with tue Ceunty seals i
j

. . ' !
Tie Board of County Oosmidzsiorers of Liontezwmm County, reprssents and szhows &m fol-:

To the Colurado State Lax Cowninsibn:

lowe: The assestsed veluatien of thze County for the vear 1985 was #6,310,225.00 upon xhicﬁ

- : Ay o :
won levied 18,75 mills proeduocing 2118,318.71. The levies last year and the propossd :

.

levy are get forth helow:

.

Last year, 1926. i
Grdinzary County Devenue ;
inclnding Contingent and !
support ol the weor,............ ®.50 xills . :
Road end Bridges, v cvvvvvvn.ee 700 " ;
Genersl 500001, .000 00 eviieries 5400 " !
Baunty on predsztory asnimels,.... W.1E H :
Adva:vls&nk,.........,.,..,..... .10 @ . §
Total, 18.75 ¥ %
: Proposed levies for 1926 :
- Urdinary County Hevenus ;
’ including Contingent and f
: supnott of the poor,». ... .. .o i ... GW45 ¥ills ;
. Hosds and Bridged, co et iinriraaniares 7440 # i
Genersal nchbol,‘t.‘.u....“..........‘ G. 00 !
Bounty o preos bog - T ] !

Advertising, .. . it eeeaan « L0
Hobiiers Jugpeessiion. .. .. o o ... Le. 0«05 Totak 1R AR

_ The inerezsed levy is made for the follcwimg rousons &ccount of St=te Compensatitr,
; Ingurance, inerewse in zaintenance and censtruction of roeadds 4nd bridges owing to incrsasﬁ
" of wileaze sad repelirs cccasioned by flocde, and exterainpation of praizie dogs.. :

The Poard of County fo.mipsioners rTaquest that the Jolorade Tax Compission autis “;aa
e propozed levy as &‘pllﬁm fax, .

ozitd ¢f Gﬁuﬁt, Coxsi aimre“s

£ .




Proceedings of the Board of Counfy Commi ssioners......... .duay. USRI 17 T £ NN

SRR R

Avs'm'?*r a‘ﬂ.

3011001 Distirict .“.o. 4, 7 miles at PLO®,. 67 per mlle.
H 6, 9.4 N ? 106467
: # 1] L] 10, 4*4 Hl 1] 108&67 f I!
5 % u " 14’ 5_4 u ] 108.67 (4] 1]
1 * 8 i 5 16. 12.4 aZ it 108.67 n %
e s no1Y, a. " " 108.67 * ®
v . ® 20, 5, oo 108.6% »
: @ W i ks 3 22’ 8. " L 108.57 1% 1
To:m of i‘ancos 1.1~ f 108.67 %
1 Tovmy of Tolores +9 " 4 108.67 * 4

f length in the County of 734 miles and the asseszment against the same for the year 1986
)

srRIRGs. H

WHEREAS, Tue Colorado State Tax Commission, in accordance with law, has transmitied
to the County Clerk, its statement of the valuations placed on the following companies

doing business in tie uaunty of liontezwia for the year 1926, ms foidows, to~wit:

Wiles valuation per mile . Tot&l Valuation

Rio Grande Southern . R. 62.69- $9,100.00 - & 570,490, -

QUnlon Tank Car Company (¥.G.} 62.69- 2,930.'
ﬂ Western Union Telegraph Co., ©59.59° -108.67 " ° 5,480.
] Montezuma County Telewhone Co.734,00" 25,90° 19,010.
Mountzin Stetes Tel.& Tel.Lo0.158.00 29.61" 4,710, -

merican Hailwsy Exprass Co. 62,69 - 124410 - 7,7804"

! Cortez Light,Fower &% Power Co.- . 1¢,000« -
Montezuxa - Tleatric Co.. . - : : 6,000. -

Rust,A.A.Light Co.-- - .- . NN 6,750, .

Grand Total, § 634,150,
Tfﬂx““&?” HROIT RW%GIHFD, declar&ﬁ and ordered hy ti.e Bosrd of Cﬂnrtv Commig;;cper%

of L.nfezm;d Goun?y, Calorado, taat tne zxule&ge of the Rio Grande Southiern Railroad Come

peny hc.vmy & total length of 62,69 miles, and the assessment ageinst the same for the
C 39,100 per nile, nmixing a toital wsluation of ;
{ year lh26 of /‘?*5'?0 4 0 "EG be dITDO tlonid umong the «mreral School Blwurlcfs znd Enumclpalug

t 1ties t‘ﬂrougb whmh srid 111"3 zsaszdes, o8 falls"m, to-vnt:

R S T

i Schiool DJ“tl’lct Kos 4, 7.1 miles at 38,100, oO per mle,
A # 6, - 9.9 . -ou 9,100.,00
» - LA RO " - 9,100,080 ®  H
; » . L I O 5.7 - ® . .0 9’100.00 " ]
. u " 36, 0 13,34 " oW 9,100.,00 ¥ " i
4 - LR U X O < P <) A 1 9,100,00 ¥ * H
L " ¥ 20, 5.2 -on # 9,100,006 ¢ u :
2 2 22, 8,6 L] @ 9,100.00 ¢ i
Town of Hancos l1,1-.8 * b 9,100.00 * b
Tovm of Dolores, ) " ¥ . 9,100.00 Y #

BE T¥ FURTHER RESQIVED, declared and ordered by the Board of County Cormiigsioners

1’53 U

of Montezums County, Colorado, that the mileazge of the Union Tank Car Compzny (2.7, }oaving

4 tétal lepnzth in the County of 62,69 miles and the assessment agalnst the same fox the
yenr 1526 of 246.72 wer mile, inking a total valuation of $2,930.00 be apportioned among

tie severzl School Diztricts and unicipalities through which '«*azd line passes, to-yrit:

School Tistrict ’\eo. 4, 741l =iles at © 346.72 per rule
" 4 6, 9.9 # " 46,72
" i [ H 10, /;"? 1 L 46 72 , EH
" 1 " 14’ 5 N b " k1] 46 <7 2 L1 i)
i -] # 16, 13.34 n 3# 46-72 k3 ]
a b w17, 8.15 ¢ ¢ 46,72 M 1
* * (1N # 1 20; 5,2 it i} 46.72 L %
" b vo22, 8e6 - » # 46,72 ¥ #
Towa of Mancos 1.1-8- ® ft 46,72 ® "
Town of Dolores «9 . # " 48,72 M u

% IT FURTIRR RESOIVED, dedlares and ordexred Wy the Board of Jounty Co.aznigsioners
of onbezuma County, Celorado, tuat thg dJegtzmm Tnion Telegraph Company heving a tof,#l
length in the County of 59.69 miles ant the assessient against the suie for the year 1926
of BL0L.67 pei‘ nile, wmaking a total va}u&};ihﬁ of 36,480.00 be apport’ cued amcng the aevex‘«;f

a2} Senool Tistricts and Municipalities through which said line ;asses,to-wit:

TROIT TTIRTIER ESSOLVED, declared and ordered vy the Board of County Cosmizasiovers |

of Ilonteswa County, Coloxtio, that the ¥ontezuma County Telephose Company raving & todzl

of %25,90 per nile, moking a tofal veluation $19,010.00 be apporticned swong tie seversl




s

H
Proceedings of the Board of County Compdsstoners.. e dag. .o e Term, I8 e 49 !
. ST RIS $EI0. & FLULL, S0, SORD, SERIRAS Bmer s N e
. . H
School District.Na, 2139, miles at B585.90 per mile. :
: " t M -1 42 1] 0ol 25,90 n 1
N . b " o 32 . L] ' o5.gp ® " .
" " o 271 » w  25,90 9 T
" u ] 62 W . gB.G0 " ?
u " " 47 @ " 25.90 " "
" - " 16 " " 25.90 " ’
» " " 44 u “ 25,90 *# " J
u " " . 25 W W 25,00 M @
" # " 12 i " 25.80 * o
1] ” " k2] % " 25' QQ 1] " M ;
i " st 10 W @ 25,80 W n .
n W m a. e »  325,0 ® @ |
% L " 5 @ L] 25,80 " :
" ¥ ¥ 2 " " 25.90 # |
1] € w 15 ] B 26.80 " ] !
Tovm: of Dolores - 26 " " 25.90 ¢ i
Town of Cortexz 25 " i 25.90 ¢ #

§
RE IT FURPIER RESOLVED, declared and ordered by tie Board of County Cormissioners §

of ikontezwg Qéunty, Colarado, that the ilountain States Telegraph and Telephone Commany

i
"having e total length in the County of 159 niles and the assessment agzinest the same for ;
ithe year 1926 cof 329:&1 per nmile, making a total valuatien of $4,710.00 be apportioned :

3

among thne several School Districts and Munioipélitics through gaid lire passes, te-wit:

Sqeol Distiricet Ho. 6, 107.65 mniles at $29.61 per mile.
i " ] l'-’; 51.35 " i 29.81 ] # :

Toyn of Yancos * 58, ™ v 29,61 " @

2

BE IT FURTHNR RESCOLYED, declarek and ordered Dy the Bourd of County Commissioness of
;ﬁcntezumi Coumty, Colorado, that the Aserican Rallway Express Company having a tolal lengii
iin the County of 62:69 ©iles and the assessuent against the sams foxr the year 1%26 of

?3124;10 rer uile, waking a total valuation of $7,780.00 be apportioned among the eeverxgl

" Schoel Districts umnd ¥unicipalities throuzh which line puogses, to-wit: |
Scheol District Zoc. 4, 7.1 miles at $124.10 per mile.
, i 0w g, 9,8 M 1p4,10 M0
B " L l\'}, 4,7 i # 1::4,10 it $t
: w = s 14, 5,7 0 @ 124.10 * "
: . " * 16, 13,34 ®* @ 124.2¢ » - ¥ !
: “ .o 1%, g.15 ¢ u 1R4.10 ¥ " :
: ¢, W *20, 5,2 ¢ Y 124.14 % U :
# u 9 22, 8.6 " % 124,10 v U i
Towa ¢f ¥ancoes . 1.,1-8 ¢ H 124.10 * #
Towm of Dolores - 124,10 ¥ #

EEZ IT FURTHER RES0LVID, declsred and ordered Wy the RPoard of County Comnissionsrs
. of Hontezuma County, Colqorado, that The Cortez Light, Heat and Power Compuny having an

veluntion of $10,000.00, be appertionad to School Mztrict lio. 1 znd the Town of

. Qer4en, as followe, to~wit:

School Distiict Fow Lo icvirennen. cercarsvas w1l0,000.00
Towi: OF COrtBE, vvcuet v ocenrioreneesansveceasens 10,000.00

[

=R IT TUATER UEMOLTTD, 4dsclired znd ordered by tne Bosrd of Counity Comiasioners

Lof Tovteswn®w Qoeanty, Oolorede, thet the Ventemusm Electric Company, having a total valua-

Ction of 36,000,00, be apportioned to School District To. 6 spd the Town of Waoncow, bt
“Teliows, toewiitn

e 3 €,000.00°
s é,000.00 -

TE IT FIRURMER An30LVED, deelired znd ordered by the Bosrd of County Coumiszioners
L oi Foutesws Ceanty, Colerado, tust the 4. A, Rust Lizht Joapeny bevisg & total valustion
Dol $6.750.08, be anportioned to School Distriet Hoo 4 and the Town of Deolores, Lo-wits: .

Schoel Iictrict o 4 et iniiiee e §6,750,00 7
Town 0F TulOrES . vrvinosnvnrseconssssoatesnorsasven 6,750,00

1




Proceedings of the Board o f County Commissioners................... e S Term, 9 ..

T WRET FEIG. & BISEE 05, 2OLY. avmnns, 3 OEHT

ratter of
State Rd.
appropri-
ation.

:
]

{ and in the opinion of tffle Board it will require not less than said sum to meet ome-half,or

P Attest: %-, //«m eof a7y, /ﬁ«:mMc{/ - 5 Chairuan
Clerk. ' A :
a1 e i hon, Mt o T i e i S S A A A e —_—— FOPRUMPIE

Db e 1m mak d go ame onthab s e abbti e 1 = M\t h Mhked e wd A AL e B bl e s & v e o Mk = e %+ s mgm ey m

oo oaior thde 2Epd doy of Hotnlsy, 1926,

grid meiter, fhe Foard decided npom the poliecy of applying the 1526 fumes In the road fund

SRR PSRN £ * S

VWriereas, the. Bogrd. of Ceunty Coramissioners of sajd County and 8tate did, in the
year 1825 appropriate f%om tfie Hoad Fund of the Counby thé;sum of $8,000.00 to meet one~

half of the expense of ﬁainten&ﬁca of the State Hialw&ye of the County for the ycar 1¢26;

#18,000.00 to meet the ﬁhole expense of properly @aintaining gaid State Higmwys in thke

year 1%2%; which szmount. should be apportioned =s follows:

. State Hizhway No. 10, .  $8,000.00
S w " " 106, 3.,080.00 ;
.o . “ 145, _ _ 5,000.00 !

‘ §",’v lG,OO0.00

Tiierefora be it o?dered by the Board of County Cormissionerz that the sum of
#8,000.00 e and is hereby appropriated from the Road Fund of the County to meet ong-half |
of the expense of wsuch maintenance and that the S(tate Highway Advisory Board be requestedz
to meet such appropriation accordingly.

It‘ appenTing to the Board that the County now holds Tax Sale {ertificate ¥Wo. 6486 |
govering theu tuxes assesced againet that patt of Block fic.4d in the Town of Dolores lying
West of the A{Lle}' intersecting said Block, for the year 1522, in the naose of Jauaes ZMorrisL
on; aand the Boord deeraing it for the best interests of tie County to dispose of the sane,
it was theéreupon ordered by the Rozrd that the County 'L‘reasui‘er be, and he is herehy autl'l;-
orized and divected to zell the same for = sum of not less thwn $1.00, provided, 'hmwevf:r,!
tnat the purchaser thereof pays at the sime time the flat tax on szid property for all
gubscquent years, together with the certificate fees in connection with such asgignzent,

and provided furtier, thet sale be made within 60 days froa this date.

Zhe Doard ‘wdjourned untild dovsiber 4th, 100, ﬂ

neld om Cctouer 47, L4264

Proaceedinsz of the Bonrd of-Counnty formiesiconers 3oecinl neebing

L

The Bosrd of Oounty Commizwionsrs of kiontesuns

County, Colorads, et in Speoisl

Chal raam
Co.maicsinng:
Go.rriwslousy,

8. 1. Jurpenter, County Attornays
Somuel T Burie, LET K,

Thidn nacting s enkled faw 4 wge of gdopting & plan for poying 2ll Cortifis-

Froronts now eutaé;s..ﬁfim;. After gone discassion of

]

stag of Ine

o

colisatad ofisr Tanusry lst, 1927 on the powwnt ef 28id Certific ‘%m*'* and arme

avoense to Loy 2inilg or wervants fzoued sfter that dolte orn o cuid 3“*:'&.6. f*‘."!'ﬁ., uritil =1l ef

%k@aym@f

g ire

axld Hopdsbered wmesints Lnd Jertificetes iove been foben up.

Attest '1%*“.%_“ N TRV N t

! Cler:,




